
B4   n   THURSDAY, APRIL 4, 2024   n   THE KATY TIMES

YOUR 
NEWS.

YOUR 
WAY.

Follow us on 
Facebook for 
easy access

to the
KATY TIMES.

TheKatyTimes

Find out 
what 

all your 
friends 

are 
talking 
about

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

950
PUBLIC NOTICES

NOTICE TO BIDDERS
Owner: Mason Creek Utility District 
Owner’s Office: 847 Dominion, Katy, TX 77450
Project (the Work): Section 6 Sanitary Sewer 
     Rehabilitation 
Project location: Within and near Section 6 of Nottingham
     Country subdivision, Katy, TX 77450
Owner proposes to let a contract for the Project and 

seeks bids. Generally, bids must be signed, sealed and
 physically submitted at Owner’s Office by April 25, 

2024 at 2:00 PM, when they will be opened and
 publicly read, all in accordance with the Contract
 Documents, which are: (i) on file at the Owner’s Office 

where all bidders may examine them and get copies;
 (ii) incorporated herein by reference, including
 prevailing wages; and (iii) posted on civcastusa.com.
 A pre-bid conference is set for April 11, 2024 at 10:00 

AM at Owner’s Office.  /s/ Len Forsyth, Project Officer.

INVITATION TO BIDDERS
Sealed bids addressed to Harris County MUD 364 - Trail 
Improvements at Coles Crossing, will be received in the 
office of Halff Associates, Inc. 14800 St. Mary’s Lane, 
Suite 160, Houston, TX 77079 until 2:00 p.m. Thursday, 
April 18th, 2024, at which time all bids will be opened and
publicly read in Suite 160 for the furnishing of material,
equipment, labor and supervision necessary or incidental
to the Construction of Harris County MUD 364 - Trail
Improvements at Coles Crossing. Proposals tendered
after closing will be returned unopened. Scope of Project:
1. Demolition of existing asphalt trail, 2. SWPPP,
3. Minor Site Grading and Preparation, 4. Concrete
Flatwork, 5. Sod, 6. Site Furnishing, 7. Waterline,
8. Additional Landscaping. Bid documents in digital
format will be available via CivCast. A MANDATORY
pre-bid conference will be conducted near the project
location, at the Coles Crossing Club House, 13810
Greenwood Manor Dr, Cypress, TX on Thursday, April
11th @ 2:00 p.m. The successful bidder may be required
to provide a performance bond, payment bond, and a 
maintenance bond as provided for in the bid documents, 
for the full amount of the contract. The Owner reserves the 
right to reject any or all bids.

https://www.katyisd.org 

Notice of General Election 
TO THE REGISTERED VOTERS OF KATY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT: 
 
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A GENERAL ELECTION WILL BE HELD IN KATY INDEPENDENT 
SCHOOL DISTRICT ON MAY 4, 2024 IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING ORDER: 

 
KATY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 

ORDER OF ELECTION 
 

An election is hereby ordered to be held on Saturday, May 4, 2024 for the purpose of electing School Board 
Trustees to fill the following terms of office. 
 
 Position 6 3-year term currently held by Rebecca Fox 

Position 7 3-year term currently held by Dawn Champagne 
   
Voting on Election Day will be held from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. at sites listed on Attachment A. 

Early voting by personal appearance will be conducted each weekday between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 7:00 
p.m.  beginning on Monday, April 22, 2024 and ending on Tuesday, April 30, 2024, at the following five locations: 

 Leonard Merrell Center  Seven Lakes High School  James E. Taylor High School 
 Room 143-144   Gym Lobby    PAC Lobby 
 6301 S. Stadium Lane   9251 S. Fry Road   20700 Kingsland Boulevard 
 Katy, TX 77494    Katy, TX 77494   Katy, TX 77450 
 (Main Early Voting Location) 
  
 Cinco Ranch High School  Paetow High School   Morton Ranch High School 
 PAC Lobby    PAC Hallway    Gym Lobby   

23440 Cinco Ranch Boulevard 23111 Stockdick School Road 21000 Franz Road 
 Katy, TX 77494   Katy, TX 77493   Katy, TX 77449 
 
A special Saturday early voting by personal appearance will also be held at these same five locations on Saturday, 
April 27, 2024, from 7:00 a.m. to 7:00 p.m. 
 
Applications for ballot by mail shall be mailed to: 
 Justin R. Graham, Elections Administrator 
 Katy I.S.D., Education Support Complex 
 6301 South Stadium Lane 
 Katy, TX 77494 
 
Applications for ballot by mail must be received no later than the close of business on Tuesday, April 23, 2024.  
Applications by mail may also be emailed to evkisd@katyisd.org or faxed to 281-644-1905. 
 
The Administration is hereby authorized to provide notice of this election.  A substantial copy of the Order shall 
serve as proper notice.  Notice shall be given by publishing the notice not less than twenty-one (21) days prior to 
the fixed date of the elections (April 13, 2024) on the bulletin board used for posting notices of the Board 
meetings.  Additionally, the Notice of Election shall be published at least once, not earlier than the thirtieth (30th) 
day preceding the Election Day, April 4, 2024, nor later than the tenth (10th) day before Election Day, April 24, 
2024, in a newspaper published in the District. 
 
       Issued this the 22rd day of January, 2024. 
 
       __/s/_Victor Perez_____________________________ 

Victor Perez, President  

https://www.katyisd.org 

                                                                                                                                                                                               Attachment A 
Katy Independent School District 
May 4, 2024 School Board Election 

List of Polling Sites  
(Election Day) 

7:00am to 7:00pm 
Katy ISD Precinct County Precinct(s) Polling Place 

 
1 

Fort Bend—1038, 1142, 1144 Seven Lakes High School 
Gym Lobby 
9251 S. Fry Rd. 
Katy, TX 77494 

 
2 
 

Fort Bend—1122, 1130, 1145 Cinco Ranch High School 
PAC Lobby 
23440 Cinco Ranch Blvd. 
Katy, TX 77494 

 
3 
 

Fort Bend—1014, 1156 
Harris—639  
Waller—420 

Katy Civic Center 
910 Avenue C 
Katy, TX 77493 

 
4 
 

Harris—119, 121, 331, 624, 991, 1086 
Waller—314, 418  

Katy Municipal Court Building 
Jury Assembly Room 
5432 Franz Rd. 
Katy, TX 77493 

 
5 
 

Harris—362, 619, 644 Memorial Parkway Junior High 
Competition Gym 
21203 Highland Knolls 
Katy, TX 77450 

 
6 
 

Harris—509, 522, 547, 751, 1054, 1111, 
1112 

Taylor High School 
PAC Lobby 
20700 Kingsland Blvd. 
Katy, TX 77450 

 
7 
 

Harris—95, 461, 711, 860 Maurice Wolfe Elementary 
LGI Room 
502 Addicks-Howell 
Houston, TX 77079 

 
8 
 

Harris—603, 618, 720, 731, 785, 796, 813, 
877, 1078, 1102, 1103, 1120 

Morton Ranch High School 
Gym Lobby 
21000 Franz Road 
Katy, TX 77449 

 
9 
 

Harris—463, 521, 589, 879, 992, 1042 
1072, 1123, 1172 

Mayde Creek Junior High 
Main Entrance Hallway 
2700 Greenhouse Road 
Houston, TX 77084 

 
10 
 

Harris—398, 523, 621, 650, 1059 Bear Creek Elementary 
Cafeteria 
4815 Hickory Downs 
Houston, TX 77084 

 
11 
 

Harris—400, 772, 802, 899, 1029 Pattison Elementary 
Cafeteria 
19910 Stonelodge Dr. 
Katy, TX 77450 

 
12 
 

Fort Bend—1006, 1143, 1146, 1148, 1159 Jordan High School 
Gym Lobby 
27500 Fulshear Bend Dr. 
Fulshear, TX 77441 

 
13 
 

Fort Bend—1004, 1132, 1133, 1160 Beck Junior High 
Gym Hallway 
5200 S. Fry Rd. 
Katy, TX 77450 

 

Unit #1 (B56) 
(1) General Description of property: Unit is 10’ by 10’
enclosed and non-climate controlled. Unit contains a couch, 
several wooden shelves, a mobile A/C unit, a tool box, and 
several other miscellaneous items.

(2) Lien: This unit is being sold to satisfy a lien owed to Cane 
Island Storage. 

(3) Owner: The owner of this unit is Jamin Mccoy

(4) Address: The address of the self-storage facility is
27748 Highway 90, Katy, Tx 77494   

(5) Site/Time: Auction will take place on April 20, 2024, at
11 am and will be hosted on SelfStorageAuction.com 

Unit #2 (B64) 
(1) General Description of property: Unit is 10’ by 10’
enclosed and non-climate controlled. Unit contains a 
chair, two craftsman tool boxes, golf clubs, air compressor,
assorted tools, a cooler, a pair of boots, and several other 
miscellaneous items.

(2) Lien: This unit is being sold to satisfy a lien owed to Cane 
Island Storage. 

(3) Owner: The owner of this unit is Sean McClinton.

(4) Address: The address of the self-storage facility is
27748 Highway 90, Katy, Tx 77494   

(5) Site/Time: Auction will take place on April 20, 2024, at
11 am and will be hosted on SelfStorageAuction.com 

PUBLIC NOTICE 
NOTICE OF PUBLIC SALE of property to satisfy landlord’s 
lien.
Sale to be held ONLINE at Storagetreasures.com
The facility is 8900 Emnora Lane Houston, Texas 77080. 
Bidding will open at 10:00 am on April 18, 2024, and end 
at 2:00 pm on April 23, 2024. Cleanup and removal deposit 
will be required. The seller reserves the right to withdraw 
the property at any time before the sale ends. Unit items 
are sold as-is to the highest bidder for cash. The property 
includes contents of space of the following tenants: Dauren 
Martinez, Jose Ramirez Cervantes, Raul Santibanez, 
Juan Garcia, Dereon Washington, Ashley Pena, Shameka
Campbell, Wilbur Aguilar.

Application has been made
with the Texas Alcoholic
Beverage Commission for a
Mixed Beverage Permit by
Little Sakana Katy Inc dba 
Little Sakana to be located at 
23015 Colonial Pkwy A111, 
Katy, Harris County, Texas
77449. Owners of said
corporation are Jenna Hu, 
Tuan Nguyen, and Abbey Ngo.

Application has been made 
with the Texas Alcoholic 
Beverage Commission for a 
Mixed Beverage Permit and 
Late Hours Permit by Hanshin 
USA, Inc. dba Hanshin Pocha 
to be located at 1223 Grand 
West Boulevard Suite B-110, 
Katy, Harris, Texas 77449.
Officers of Corporation are
Esther Park - Director and
Joanne Kyung Lee – Director.

March 28
Puzzle

Answers


